KANAZAWA LOOP BUS' ROUTE MAP

The KANAZAWA LOOP BUS ONE DAY PASS is
available for KANAZAWA LOOP BUS and HOKUTETSU
LOCAL-LINE BUSES in the area of this map till the last bu
of the day when you use the ONE DAY PASS.

0) ) 2) - () 19)0) Loor BUs sTOP
@ ANAZAWALOOP BUS

% Ticket Office
—(O— HOKUTETSU Local-line BUS

| Toilet

@ Municipal Cultural Facilities which ONE DAY PASS
entitles user to discount admission

S

Kanazawa Eki-nishig

) Rig uchi
(west Gate Bus Terminal)

e

West Gate

Nakajima Ohashi

East Gate
(Bus Stop@d)

Hirgoka-guchi
4

Kanazawa-Eki
(East Gate'Bus Terminal)

Nakabashi

Rifare:mae

|

Musashi Ticket Ofﬁce*

Musasmgatsuu@

Kanazawa Skyotel Forfashiba-cho
(

Musashigatsuji Stop Information

&) Meitetsu emuza-mae
Meitetsu Mza

Dept. Store 90mi-cho Market

@ Vitsui Sumitomo Bank
@ Mitsui Sumitomo-mae

Naga-machi Buke Yashiki
District

~Ch® @ Ashigaru Shiryokan Museum
O Kaga Hanshi Takada-ke

House Site
ation

OzakilJinja Shrine
[}

17)e

Minami-cho

1

Oyama Jinja Shrine

Tomimoto:

Kormbo@(Toyoko -inn-mae)
Kohrinbo Stop Inform

Kanazawa Furusato
Uhoin Temple @

liinkan Museum
Masuizumi

Katamaehi
1-chome

Ticket office,

Saigawa
Ohashi Bridge

Nishi Chaya District

To Nishi Chaya District,

Myoryuji Temple (Ninja Temple)

About 5 min.walk from Hirokoji bus stop,
using the bus from Kanazawa Sta. Bus
stop No.7:8-9.

About 15 min. walk from Jusangen-machi

Nishi*€haya
Sh\ryokﬁMuseum Hirokoji
[

! Jusangen -machi
Hirokoji

For Kanazawa Sta.)

H\rokoyT E\

Saiwai-cho

HWOKOJ\ !
S: B Kuhi
bus stop of the Loop Bus. Myoryuji Temple, (For KaMazawa Sta.) ..alse\ unggiuni
(Ninjya Temple) 1 2 l
Saisei-Bungakuhi-mae
No-machi Eki 9
(No-machi Sta.) NNnalhi Sakura Bashi Bridge

Tera-machi 3-chome

Izumi 1-chome Numada-machi

Meiseishogakko-mae

y Hyotan-machi 3
4 4

Iigashi Chaya District)

Kanazawa Castle Park

Kenrokuen-Shita(D) .
(Ishikawamon-mukai) |

Y Kenrokuen-shita
Ishikawa-mon Gate @ Jicket office
Naga-machi Naga-machi Buke Yashiki Kosho-machi
Kyukeikan Rest H I |
For Kanazawa Sta. :Stop@ \Y\.(uze"kasnlkc ¢ y“ Siaest House ! Kaga Yuzen
p (izen SikGte) The Fourth High School Traditional Industry Ctr.
For Kenrokuen-shita:Stop @ Buke Yashlkl ato Memorial Museum of ® :
For Hirokoji:Stop &) (All Buses go) Nomura-ke House m ! Cultural Exchange, Ishikawa
. Shiinoki Cuhural Complex,
@'4 Loop Bus 16) Shinise Kinenkan Musm@ Korinbo@ lshikawa Prefoture
Toyoko-inn- Cenral Park q DT
oyok SIS [N erieifer Maeda Tosanokagi-ke @ (Nichigin-mae) a H\roshjs g8 Kenrokuen Garden
— Dept. Store Shiryokan Museum P \useum of
Nichligin-mae @rorioa: e ) (For Kanazawa Sta.) Seisonkaku  Traditional Prodacts and Craft
% Kanazawa Noh Museum 4 —— Villa
Te Fourth Higtf School 7% . Hi ki Pref. Noh
ATORIO morial MGseum of % 7 Kata-machi rosa a Theater
\TORIO-ura CulusatExchange,ishi : X\ n q
-ura CuugaEctenge, shiava 2 \(Labbro-Mae) 14 ! Py S— !(Ishlura jinja-mae) BEES Kenrokuen-shita Stop Information
W EDIED m Contempora I‘yArt Kanazawa I PretM f AL G
1 porary Art. 2 useum gl Sesonkaktigae For Musashigatsuji,Kanazawa Sta.
L?EZ.“ (3] @ Muro Saisei . Honda Zohinkan Museum
Shiyakusyo-mae Kinenkan Museum

Pref. History Museum @

11)

Hashiba-cho Stop Information

For Musashigatsuji,Kanazawa Sta.

Higashi Chaya District
:STOP® Loop Bus(@)
For Kenrokuen-shita ang 5, @0
e, Police Box
:STOP@ @ Bus No.83 Ay
(For Heiwa-machi and Kindaifuzoku) "0y, Ok, Koban-mae
For Musashigatsuji,Korinbo For Kanazawa Sta (3] e
K hi-iriquchi
:STOP® Bus No.32(For Enkoji) (via g
Loop Bus l]
@Hokuriku Bank
Kobashi_

Kinjoro-mukai Kinjoro-mae

®
4) \el5)

Baba jido koen

V

Moriyama 1-chome

4

uesV
1oary eSO v

Kanazawa Yasue Gold Leaf
@ Museum

Naka-no Hashi Bridge Asanogaw:

Ohashi Bjidge

@Shima (Geisha House)

q i @Kaikaro (Geisha House)
Kazue-machi Chaya District .
Hashba.cho@(Kouban.mae)
Kanazawa Phonograph
For Kanazawa Sta. | Yokoyasue-cho ) ! Owari-cho V\giseum (]
. r e -_ o
For Has.i:l-):z:h@oe mkm;m Kyu-Daiei-mae (Memelgzﬁsehéguazt:}mg?) Omi-cho Market Chomin Bunkakan Izumi K)Zka Um%;ﬁ;aq IOTokuda Shusei
) ) (5 Sky Hotel-mae | Gallely Kinenkan:Museum
(Higashi Chaya) sky
:STOP© GiE 0

Kinenkan Museum

® 1]

Hashiba-cho(D(Kinjoro-mae)

Bukeyashiki ¢
Terashima kurando-house

Ohi,Gallery

/%/I)is’ogura—machi

8 l Kenrokumoto-machi

San Bungo Statue

:STOPOO

For Hashibacho(Higashi Chaya)
Nakamura Memorial Museum
L 2

:STOP®
(For Kanazawa Sta.except Bus No.10,
i and Higashi K Sta.)
Honda-machi For Korinbo:Stop @
=
%
Kanazawa )
Castle Park EX Hokutetsu Shako-mae
)
Ishik i o *
ishikawa-mon
Gate (=) Hakucho-ro-mae Keniokuen-shita

[E o

hikawa-mon-mukai
Ishikawa (2]
Brige

Kanko Bussankan-mae

o
Police Box

Ken-/
Chughajo-mae

Kenrokuen Garden

5 870505

KANAZAWA LOOP BUS ONE DAY PASS

When using The KANAZAWA LOOP BUS ONE DAY PASS,
please be sure to show it to our driver.




Hours of operation:8:36am to 6:00pm Running every 12min.

KANAZAWA LOOP BUS LIS Ll

Passes:Adult:¥500,Child:¥250

One day Loop Bus Pass(Hop on hop off-1day)
Valid only for the day scratched.

Time Table Gl

Stop# Bus stop First Run Last Run Main Sightseeing Spot near by
0 | Kanazawa-Eki(station) East Gate/Bus Stop #3 8:36 8:48 17:24 17:36 17:48 18:00
1 | Rifare-mae 8:38 8:50 . 17:26 17:38 17:50 18:02
2 | Meisei shogakko-mae 8:39 8:51 é 17:27 17:39 17:51 18:03
3 | Kobashi 8:41 8:53 ‘2 17:29 17:41 17:53 18:05
4 | Baba jido koen 8:42 8:54 K; 17:30 17:42 17:54 18:06
5 | Moriyama 1-chome 8:44 8:56 3 17:32 17:44 17:56 18:08
6 | Hashiba-cho@)(Koban-mae) 8:48 9:00 =N 17:36 17:48 18:00 18:12 | [ Higashi Chaya District
7 | Hashiba-cho@(Kinjoro-mae) 8:49 9:01 % 17:37 17:49 18:01 18:13 Kazue-machi Chaya District
8 | Kenrokumoto-machi 8:50 9:02 pMZ 17:38 17:50 18:02 18:14
9 | Kenrokuen-shita®(Ishikawamon-mukai) 8:54 9:06 g' 17:42 17:54 18:06 18:18 | [l Kenrokuen Garden,Kanazawa Castle Park
10 | Hirosaka(lshiura Jinja-mae) 8:56 9:08 = 17:44 17:56 18:08 18:20 10) Kanazawa 21st Century Museum
11 | Honda-machi 8:57 9:00 -l 17:45 17:57 18:09 18:21 Noh Theater
12 | saisei Bungakuhi-mae 0.00 0:12 Sl 17:48 18:00 18:12 1g:24 |  T™ditional Products and Craft Area
13 | Jusangen-machi 9:01 9:13 g 17:49 18:01 18:13 18:25 | 13) Myoryuji Temple - Tera-machi Temple Area
14 | Kata-machi 9:03 9:15 WSl 17:51 18:03 18:15 18:27 | 14) ~ @ Downtown
15 | Korinbo@(Nichigin-mae) 9:05 9:17 25 17:53 18:05 18:17 18:29
16 | Korinbo®(Toyoko-inn-mae) 9:06 9:18 [NPCSEN 17:54 18:06 18:18 18:30 | 16) Naga-machi Samurai Houses
17 | Minami-cho 9:07 9:19 'Uo 17:55 18:07 18:19 18:31 | 11) Oyama Shrine
18 | Musashigatsuji®(Meitetsu emuza-mae) 9:09 9:21 3 17:57 18:09 18:21 18:33 m Omi-cho Market
19 | Rifare-mae 9:11 9:23 17:59 18:11 18:23 18:35
Kanazawa-Eki(station) East Gate/Bus terminal | 9:17 9:29 18:05 18:17 18:29 18:41






